of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Sat Kartar Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2025 

(“Scheme”/“ESOS Scheme”/“ESOS 2025”) and to authorize the Board to create, offer, grant and issue 

from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 4,72,347 (Four Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand 

Three Hundred and Forty Seven Only) employee stock options under Sat Kartar Employees Stock 

Option Scheme, 2025, exercisable into equal number of equity shares of  ₹ 10/‐ (Rupees Ten) each fully 

paid‐up of the Company, for the benefit of (i) employees of the Company, who is exclusively working

[...]

of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Sat Kartar Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2025 

(“Scheme”/“ESOS Scheme”/“ESOS 2025”) and to authorize the Board to create, offer, grant and issue 

from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 4,72,347 (Four Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand 

Three Hundred and Forty Seven Only) employee stock options under the overall limit of 4,72,347 

employee stock options under the Sat Kartar Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2025, exercisable into 

equal number of equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/‐ (Rupees Ten) each fully paid‐up of the Company,